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Date Work 

Commences 
Work Outline Assessment Item 

Date 
Due 
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3 
 

 
4 
 
5 
 
6 

 
 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

 
 

23/01/23 
 

30/01/23 
 

06/02/23 
 
 

13/02/23 
 

20/02/23 
 

27/02/23 
 
 
 

06/03/23 
 

13/03/23 
 

20/03/23 
 

27/03/23 

Unit 1: Biomes and food security 
(Place and Space) 
Learning Experience 1: Understanding, 
analysing and interpreting biomes, 
characteristics, locations and pattern distributing 
(4 lessons) 
Learning Experience 2: Assessing human 
alteration of biomes and consequences of 
human impacts (8 lessons) 
Learning Experience 3: Environmental, 
economic, technological factors that influence 
food security in Australia and the world  
(6 lessons) 
Learning Experience 4: Challenges for current 
and future food security; land and water 
degradation, competing land uses and climate 
change (3 lessons)  
Revision and Assessment 
 
Learning Experience 5:  Capacity of the 
world’s environments to sustainably feed the 
projected future population to achieve food 
security. (9 lessons) 

 
26/01 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assessment Task 1: 
Supervised Short 
Response Exam (S) 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Week 7 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday:  1 April to 16 April 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes:  Monday, 17 April 2023 

11 
 

12 
 
 
 

13 
 

 
 

14 
 
 

15 
 
 

16 
 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 

17/04/23 
 

24/04/23 
 
 
 

01/05/23 
 
 
 

8/05/23 
 
 

15/05/23 
 
 

22/05/23 
 
 

29/05/23 
 

05/06/23 
 

12/06/23 
 

19/06/23 

Case Study; (Guided practice) 
 
Revision + Assessment task (3 lessons) 
 
Unit 2: Geographies of Interconnections 
(Human Geography) 
Learning Experience 1: Interconnections and 
research skills / Perceptions, transportation, 
communication 
 
Learning Experience 2: Impacts of 
interconnections / Globalisation 
 
Learning Experience 3: Decision making and 
presentation 
 
Learning Experience 4: Indigenous 
interconnections 
 
Orientation / Research 
 
Drafting 
 
Drafting 

 
25/04 Anzac Day 
Assessment Task 2: 
Response to stimulus 
test  
 
01/05 Labour Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Aust Geog Comp,  
17/5/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assessment 3: Research 
Report 

 
 

Week 
12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Week 

19 

 Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 – no SFD  

 
 

 


