

Craigslea State High School Year 9 Geography



2023 Semester 1 Student Planner

	Date Work	Work Outline	A a a a a sum a ut I t a un	Date
	Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Due
		Unit 1: Biomes and food security	26/01 Australia Day	
1	23/01/23	(Place and Space) Learning Experience 1: Understanding, analysing and interpreting biomes,	26/01 Australia Day	
2	30/01/23	characteristics, locations and pattern distributing (4 lessons)		
3	06/02/23	Learning Experience 2 : Assessing human alteration of biomes and consequences of		
4	13/02/23	human impacts (8 lessons) Learning Experience 3 : Environmental, economic, technological factors that influence		
5	20/02/23	food security in Australia and the world (6 lessons)		
6	27/02/23	Learning Experience 4: Challenges for current and future food security; land and water degradation, competing land uses and climate change (3 lessons)		
7	06/03/23	Revision and Assessment	Assessment Task 1: Supervised Short	Week 7
8	13/03/23	Learning Experience 5: Capacity of the world's environments to sustainably feed the	Response Exam (S)	
9	20/03/23	projected future population to achieve food security. (9 lessons)		
10	27/03/23	. (0.0000.0)		
		Mid Semester Holiday: 1 April to 16 April 2 School Resumes: Monday, 17 April 2		
11	17/04/23	Case Study; (Guided practice)	05/044	
12	24/04/23	Revision + Assessment task (3 lessons)	25/04 Anzac Day Assessment Task 2: Response to stimulus	Week 12
13	01/05/23	Unit 2: Geographies of Interconnections (Human Geography) Learning Experience 1: Interconnections and research skills / Perceptions, transportation, communication	test 01/05 Labour Day	
14	8/05/23	Learning Experience 2: Impacts of interconnections / Globalisation		
15	15/05/23	Learning Experience 3 : Decision making and presentation	Aust Geog Comp, 17/5/23	
16	22/05/23	Learning Experience 4: Indigenous interconnections		
17	29/05/23	Orientation / Research		
18	05/06/23	Drafting		
19	12/06/23	Drafting	Assessment 3: Research Report	Week 19
20	19/06/23)(- - -	•	10
Semester Holiday: 24 June to 9 July 2023 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 10 July 2023 – no SFD				